have any questions, please call me at 847-427-4602. My email is jgriffin@dailyherald.com. 

1-5-3: OATH AND COMPENSATION: 
The Village President and Village Trustees shall take the oath of office prescribed by statute. The Village President shall 
receive compensation in the amount of twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000.00) per annum. Village Trustees shall receive 
compensation in the amount of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) per annum. This section shall take effect for the Village 
President and Village Trustees taking the oath of office in the year 2021 and thereafter. Nothing herein contained shall 
affect the amount of compensation paid to the Village President or a Village Trustee holding office prior to the year 2021. 
The Local Liquor Control Commissioner shall receive compensation in the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) 
per annum. This section shall take effect for the Local Liquor Control Commissioner after taking the oath of office in the year 
2021 and thereafter. Nothing herein contained shall affect the amount of compensation paid to the Local Liquor Control

[...]

Commissioner holding office prior to the year 2021. (Ord. 48-84, 12-20-1984; amd. Ord. 62-2020, 11-17-2020) 

1-8-2: OATH AND COMPENSATION: 
The Village Clerk shall take the oath of office prescribed by statute, , and shall receive compensation in the amount of 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) per annum. This section shall take effect for the Village Clerk taking the oath of office 
in the year 2021 and thereafter. Nothing herein contained shall affect the amount of compensation paid to the Village Clerk 
holding office prior to the year 2021.